Form # P 04	DISPLAY	THIS (	CARD	ON	PRINCIP	AL FI	RONT	AGE OF	WOF	RΚ	
Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached		С	BU		F POF	OITO		-	mber: 081	583	
This is to certify f	that <u>NORT</u>	HPORT UPI	IAM LLC .	izaga	ılli_					<u></u>	
has permission to	o <u>Comme</u>	ercial - Offic	e portion 2	loor	-int pr reno	ions to P	less Ins	s. Current offi	ce on 2nd		entir
AT 56 NORTH	IPORT_DR					CI	401-4	1005056		2009	
provided th of the provi the constru this depart	isions of the ction, main	e Statute	s of Ma	e ar			ces of t	he City o	f Portla	nd regi	ulating
1 11 2	lic Works for s nature of work tion.	1	Noti giver befo lathe HOU	ition nd w this I or c NOT	ritte ermissio buil ig or pa	iereof ed-in. 2	ed is	A certificat procured by ing or part t	y owner b	efore this	build-
OTHER I		DVALS シープ									
Health Dept.									^		
Appeal Board Other						$\langle \langle \rangle$	- le	Director - Buildin	g& Inspectión S		1/09
		F	PENALTY	' FOF	REMOVIN	G THIS	CARD			1	5

------

City of Portland, M	laine - Bui	lding or Use	Permi	t Application	<b>1</b>	Permit No:	Issue Date:		CBL:	
389 Congress Street, (		U				08-1583			401 A0	05056
Location of Construction: Owner Name:				Owner Address:			Phone:			
56 NORTHPORT DR	2na from)	NORTHPORT	T UPHAM LLC		PC	O BOX 4894				
Business Name:		Contractor Name	:		Cor	ntractor Address:		_	Phone	
		Pizzagalli			13	1 Presumpscot	St Portland		2078742	323
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:			Per	mit Type:	<u></u>			Zone:
					Alterations - Commercial				<u>B-2</u>	
Past Use: Proposed Use					Pe	rmit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CE	O District:	
Commercial - Office po	ortion 2nd	Commercial -	-		\$1,505.00 \$141,000.00			)	4	
floor		floor -interior			FI	RE DEPT:	Approved	PECTI	$\sim$	
		Peerless Ins. C floor from enti					Denied	Group	B	Type: Z
		the 2nd floor	iic zhu	1001 10 74 01	-			-2	<i>L</i>	
						see	uns -	+p	r - 200	73
Proposed Project Descriptio						Canac				hulas
Commercial - Office po					Sere Ibc-2003 Curditures Signature MB 1/14/				<u>"4]01</u> _	
Current office on 2nd fl	oor from entil		or the	2nd Hoor	PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.Ø.)				'1	
					Action: Approved Approved w/Conditions Denie			Denied		
					Sin	gnature:		Da	nte:	
Permit Taken By:	Date A	pplied For:	<u> </u>		518					
ldobson 12/31/2008						Zoning	Approval			
			Spe	cial Zone or Review	ws	Zonin	g Appeal		Historic Pres	servation
1. This permit applica Applicant(s) from r			Shoreland					/ Not in Distri	ct or Landmark	
Federal Rules.	neering appin		Shoreland					Not III Distri		
2 Duilding normits d	a nat include :	nlumbing	Wetland		Miscellar	neous		Does Not Re	quire Review	
2. Building permits de septic or electrical		plumoing,								
<ol> <li>Building permits ar</li> </ol>		c is not started	Flood Zone		Conditional Use		Requires Review			
within six (6) mont										
False information r			Subdivision		Interpretation		Approved			
permit and stop all work		-								
			Si	te Plan			d		Approved w	Conditions
	a an	i.								
		1.	Maj	Minor MM		Denied			Denied	
		÷	-					1	ADM	
	1 · 1		Date: N	11 conditions	BI	Date:		Date:	J · -	
	•		<u> </u>		<u>, 11 - 1</u>			•		
	and the second	•								
		<del>.</del>								

#### **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

02/26/09 Close-in 2nd Floon oktor 13/13/09 CLOSE-in pontion 2nd Floor MAD #5/18/09 Finan @ICAL NAD



### **General Building Permit Application**

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 56 Northport Drive, Portland, ME 04103						
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/ 7,505 (2nd floor work area)			terior renovations no site alterations			
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Applicant * <u>must</u> be owner, Lessee or					
Chart# Block# Lot# 401 A 5	Name Liberty Mutual 617-654-4105					
	Address 175 Berkeley Stre	eet				
	City, State & Zip Boston, MA	02116				
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	Owner (if different from Applicant)		st Of			
Liberty Mutual	Name Northport Upham, L	LC	ork: <u>\$_141,000</u>			
	Address P.O. Box 4894		of O Fee: <u>\$_75</u>			
	City, State & Zip Portland, M	E   To	tal Fee: \$ 1,505			
	04112		······			
Current legal use (i.e. single family) <u>Busi</u>						
If vacant, what was the previous use? <u>Space</u>			(ing)			
Proposed Specific use: <u>Business (ins</u>						
Is property part of a subdivision? <u>No</u> If yes, please name Project description: Reduce Peerless Insurance's (a division of Liberty Mutual) current						
office on the 2nd floor fro	om the entire floor to 3/	/4 of t	the 2nd floor as			
per submitted plans.						
Contractor's name: <u>To be determ</u>	nined					
Address:						
City, State & Zip Telephone:						
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: <u>Dan Noblet</u> Telephone: <u>207-874-2323</u>						
Mailing address: 131 Presumpscot S	x 106					

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature: Date:

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY/work until the permit is issue

SURGI
EL SALE
ORTIN

# **Certificate of Design Application**

From Designer:	ADD Inc.						
Date:	December 23, 2008						
Job Name:	Agency Market - Portland						
Address of Construction: L	iberty Mutual, 1361 Washingtor	NAvenue, Portland N	1E 04103 (56 Northport Drive)				
Constr	2003 International uction project was designed to th	<u> </u>	ria listed below:				
Building Code & Year IBC 2	2003 Use Group Classificatio	n (s) <b>B - Business</b>	s				
Type of Construction	sting Non-Combustible 2 Story	Structure					
Will the Structure have a Fire sup	pression system in Accordance with	Section 903.3.1 of the	2003 IRC Yes				
	lo If yes, separated or non sep						
	Geotechnical/Soils report	-					
coupervisory and cystells		required (net needon					
Design Loads on Construction Uniformly distributed floor live loads	(7603.11, 1807) oads Shown N/A	N/A	Live load reduction Roof <i>live</i> loads (1603.1.2, 1607.11) Roof snow loads (1603.7.3, 1608) Ground snow load, $Pg$ (1608.2) If $Pg \ge 10$ psf, flat-roof snow load $g$ If $Pg \ge 10$ psf, snow exposure factor, $c_e$ If $Pg \ge 10$ psf, snow load importance factor, $f_e$ Roof thermal factor, $c_f$ (1608.4) Sloped roof snowload, $p_f$ (1608.4) Scismic design category (1616.3) Basic seismic force resisting system (1617.6.2)				
Wind exposure categ	d wind importance Factor, j. table 1604.5, 1609.5) ory (1609.4)	Flood loads (1	<ul> <li>Response modification coefficient,<sub>f0</sub> and deflection amplification factor<sub>Cd</sub> (1617.6.2)</li> <li>Analysis procedure (1616.6, 1617.5)</li> <li>Design base shear (1617.4, 16175.5.1)</li> </ul>				
	res (7603.1.1, 1609.6.2.1)	N/A	Flood Hazard area (1612.3)				
Earth design data (1603.1.5, 1614 <u>N/A</u> Design option utilize Seismic use group (* Spectral response co	d (1614.1)	Other loads N/A	_ Flood Flazard area (1612.5) _ Elevation of structure _ Concentrated loads (1607.4)				
Site class (1615.1.5)			<ul> <li>Partition loads (1607.5)</li> <li>Misc. loads (Table 1607.8, 1607.6.1, 1607.7, 1607.12, 1607.13, 1610, 1611, 2404</li> </ul>				



## Accessibility Building Code Certificate

Designer:	ADD Inc.
Address of Project:	1361 Washington Avenue, Portland ME 04103 (56 Northport Drive)
Nature of Project:	Construction modifications & furniture reconfigurations to existing
	7,505 SF of Liberty Mutual/Peerless Insurance space.

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above, to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act. Residential Buildings with 4 units or more must conform to the Federal Fair Housing Accessibility Standards. Please provide proof of ompliance if applicable.

SED ARCH	Signature Title:	Principal
(JEFFREY T WADE 3029	Firm: Address:	ADD Inc. 311 Summer Street
EOF MANNING		Boston MA 02210
	Phone:	617.234.3100

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov

Building Inspections Division • 389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TTY (207) 874-8936

4



### Certificate of Design

Date:	December 23, 2008				
From:	ADD Inc.				

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on:

The second floor of 1361 Washington Avenue Portland ME 04103.

To the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect / Engineer according to the *2003 International Building Code* and local amendments.

EDARCH	Signature:	Man
E.	Title:	Principal
JEFFREY T WADE 3029	Firm:	ADD Inc.
EOF MAINTIN	Address:	311 Summer Street
		Boston MA 02210
	Phone:	617.234.3100

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov



#### Certificate of Design

Date:	December	23,	2008	

From:

RDK Engineers

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on:

Liberty Mutual, 56 Northpoint Drive

Portland, Maine, 2nd Floor

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect / Engineer according to the *2003 International Building Code* and local amendments.



	01
Signature:	Ch land
Title:	Sr. Mechanical Engineer
Firm:	RDK Engineers
Address:	200 Brickstone Square
	Andover, MA 01810
Phone:	978-475-0298

5

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov

Building Inspections Division • 389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TTY (207) 874-8936



#### Certificate of Design

December 23, 2008

From:

RDK Engineers

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on:

Liberty Mutual, 56 Northpoint Drive

Portland, Maine, 2nd Floor

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect / Engineer according to the *2003 International Building Code* and local amendments.

TMOTHY	Signature:	and the
	Title:	Sr. Electrical Engineer
ME. 3800	Firm:	RDK Engineers
SEAL) OF STATES	Address:	200 Brickstone Square
		Andover, MA 01810
	Phone:	978-475-0298

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov

Building Inspections Division • 389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TTY (207) 874-8936

5

#### BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) to schedule your inspections as agreed upon Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

X Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling

**X** Final inspection required at completion of work.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects <u>DO</u> require a final inspection.

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

Signature of Applicant/Designee

Signature of Inspections Official

Date

CBL: 401 A005056

Building Permit #: 08-1583

City of Portland, Maine - Build	ding or Use Permit	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (2	-		08-1583	12/31/2008	401 A005056
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	<u> </u>	Owner Address:		Phone:
56 NORTHPORT DR	NORTHPORT UPHA	M LLC	PO BOX 4894		
Business Name:	Contractor Name: C		Contractor Address:	Contractor Address:	
	Pizzagalli		131 Presumpscot S	St Portland	(207) 874-2323
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		·
			Alterations - Com	mercial	
Proposed Use:		Pro	oosed Project Description:	:	
Commercial - Office - portion 2nd flo Peerless Ins. Current office on 2nd flo of the 2nd floor		r to ¾ Pee	mmercial - Office port erless Ins. Current offic he 2nd floor		or renovations to a entire 2nd floor to <sup>3</sup> /4
Dept:ZoningStatus:ANote:1)This permit is being approved on twork.	pproved with Condition he basis of plans submi		er: Ann Machado	Approval D	Ok to Issue: 🗹
Dept:BuildingStatus:ANote:1)Separate permits are required for a approval as a part of this process.	pproved with Condition iny electrical, plumbing		er: Jeanine Bourke khaust systems. Separa	Approval D ate plans may need to	Ok to Issue: 🗹
2) Application approval based upon i and approrval prior to work.	nformation provided by	/ applicant. A	ny deviation from app	roved plans requires	s separate review
Dept: Fire Status: A	pproved with Condition	s Review	er: Capt Greg Cass	Approval D	ate: 01/07/2009
Note:				••	Ok to Issue: 🔽
1) Emergancy lights are required to b	e tested at the electrical	l panel.			
2) Walls in structure are to be labeled IE; l hr. / 2 hr. / smokeproo		tance rating.			
3) All means of egress to remain acce	essible at all times				
4) The Fire alarm and Sprinkler syste Compliance letters are required.	ms shall be reviewed by	y a licensed c	ontractor[s] for code c	compliance.	
5) A single source supplier should be	used for all through pe	netrations.			
6) Application requires State Fire Ma	rshal approval.				

#### Comments:

1/14/2009-jmb: Left voicemsg with Dan N. To clarify no FA components and sprinkler in bathrooms. Dan returned call to confirm that sprinklers and alarms are in the bathrooms, an oversight on the plans as this area is not under contract for reno. Ok to issue

	Original R	eceipt	Ň	
8 O	•	4.21	20 09	
Received from	Habitat	- Aunthu	ai 1 -	
ocation of Work	- 20 Deu	mest-	· · J	
Cost of Construction	\$	_ Building Fee:		_
Permit Fee	<u>s 50</u>	Site Fee:		-
	Certificate of Oc	ccupancy Fee:		
		Total:	50	_
Building (II) Plun OtherA (	nbing (I5) Electric	al (12) Site Pl	an (U2)	
Check #:	Tota	I Collected s	50	-
If permit is Withdra \$20.00 or 20% of th	wn or Denied, amo ne fee, (whichever i	unt of the Refun s greater)	id is based or	
Taken by:	a refund, you <u>MUST</u>	present the Ong	<b>Jipai Heceip</b> t.	
VHITE - Applicant's Co (ELLOW - Office Copy		•		
PINK - Permit Copy				1